504263193 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4309873 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENJI MATSUSHITA	08/09/2016
TATSUO TOBA	08/08/2016
SHINGO TANAKA	08/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-8333		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15241254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)748-5915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 748-5902

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5046-0064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID J. KENEALY

SIGNATURE: /david j. kenealy/

DATE SIGNED: 03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=PYZA-16430-US_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=PYZA-16430-US_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504263193 REEL: 041509 FRAME: 0333

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Yazaki Corporation		
4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-7	8333 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)		DR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
POWER TRANSMITTING COMMUNIC	CATION UNIT AND POWER TRAN	SMITTING
COMMUNICATION DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Paten	t of the United States was executed on
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of application)	ation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on August 19, 2016 Serial No. 15/241,254	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	nuthorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein: The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident.	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the after, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)", it ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the extended or expedient, for securing, maintaining and emplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declarate	and Letters Patent(s) may be granted and pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts forcing protection for said invention, tent(s), in any interference, reissue, the or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s	i).
1) Kerfl Metsushira	Kenji MATSUSHITA	August 9, 2016 (Date) August 8, 2016 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
1) Kerfl Mortsushira (Signature) 2) Tatsub Joba	Tatsuo TOBA	August 8. 2016
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	Shingo TANAKA	
3) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Yoichi IDO	
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 041509 FRAME: 0334

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

		ereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN sterest to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
POWER TRANSMIT	ITING COMMUNI	CATION UNIT AND POWER TRAN	ISMITTING
COMMUNICATION	DEVICE		
relating to International Pate even date herewith or, if not		and/or for which application for Letters Pater	at of the United States was executed on
(a) executed on		; (Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on August	19, 2016	٠ د	
Serial No15/241,25	54	assignee's attorney is nereby data, when known.	guthorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue or reexamine/luding any extensions the The ASSIGNOR agree(s) which the ASSIGNEE may including in the preparation reexamination, or public use acts to include but not be lit sworn testimony, and obtain	nination application based ereof (collectively, herein s), when requested by said deem necessary, desirabl and prosecution of said a e proceeding, and in any li- mited to executing all pap ning and producing evider	e United States granted on said application and a thereon, for the full term or terms for which the lafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s) of ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ele or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ele or expedient, for securing, maintaining and exapplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declarance. Intor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	esaid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and "). Expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts utforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
		Kenji MATSUSHITA	
(Sign	iature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
		Tatsuo TOBA	
2) (Sign	nature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
10		Shingo TANAKA	Aug. 05 /2016 (Date)
(Sign	iature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
		Yoichi IDO	
4)(Sign	nature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)(Sign	nature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 041509 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

Yazaki Corporation

4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8333 Japan